funds directly expended;

(b)  economically feasible for the

affected local public body; and

(c)  determined by the state auditor

after consultation with the affected local public body; 

(4)  at least fifty thousand dollars ($50,000)

but not more than two hundred fifty thousand dollars

($250,000), it shall submit to the state auditor, at a minimum,

a financial report that includes a schedule of cash basis

comparison and that is consistent with agreed-upon procedures

for financial reporting that are:

(a)  narrowly tailored to the affected

[...]

local public body;

(b)  economically feasible for the

affected local public body; and

(c)  determined by the state auditor

after consultation with the affected local public body;

(5)  at least fifty thousand dollars ($50,000)

but not more than two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000)

and expends any capital outlay funds, it shall submit to the

state auditor, at a minimum, a financial report that includes a

schedule of cash basis comparison and a test sample of expended

capital outlay funds and that is consistent with agreed-upon